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JAN. 28, 2023 - 4:00 PM - WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS

17-2,10-0 MAC COMMONWEALTH

ALBRIGHT COLLEGE LIONS

13-6, 7-3 MAC

COMMONWEALTH

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS - 15-2, 8-0

FALCONS’' SCHEDULE

No.
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34 Megan Zimmerman

Player

Charlotte Milanesi

Logan Plosker

Sidney Stutzman

Haley Wagman

Amber High

Morgan Adams

Sydney Hoffman

Chloe Milanesi

Liv Monturo

Faith Grula

Reese Harden

Ht.

5-6

5-7

5-8

5-9

6-1

Class Pos.
Fr. G
Sr. G
Sr. G
Jr. G
Sr. G
Jr. F
So. G
Jr. G
Jr. F
Jr. F
Jr. G
Gr. F

Head Coach: Mike Miller (37th season)
Assistant Coach: Jodi Noble, Taylor Keener, Kel Brown, Nikki Horanburg, Lizzy Lauterbach

Hometown

Morristown, N.J.

Wenham, Mass.

Shanksville, Pa.

Spring Grove, Pa.

Lancaster, Pa.

New Oxford, Pa.

Turbotville, Pa.

Morristown, N.J.

Bayport, N.Y.

Sugarloaf, Pa.

Upperco, Md.

Watsontown, Pa.

Previous School

Veritas Christian

Covenant Christian Academy

Shanksville-Stonycreek

Spring Grove

Lancaster Mennonite

La Salle / New Oxford

Warrior Run

Veritas Christian Academy

Bayport

Hazletown

Hereford

Warrior Run

11/1
11/12
11/18
11/19
11/28
11/30
12/3
12/7
12/10
12/17
12/18
1/2
1/4
1/7
/11
1/14
1/18
1721
1/25
1/28
2/4
2/8
2/11
2/14
2/18

Johns Hopkins University (N)
University of Rochester (N)
Lycoming College

New Paltz

at DeSales University

York College of Pennsylvania*
at Widener University*
Gettysburg College

at Albright College

(N) Immaculata University
(N) Westminster College
Penn State Harrisburg

Hood College*

at Eastern University*
Alvernia University*
Lebanon Valley College*

at Stevenson University*
Widener University*

at York College of Pennsylvania*
Albright College*

at Hood College*

at Alvernia University*
Eastern University*
Stevenson University*

at Lebanon Valley College*

W, 48-47
L, 44-57
W, 70-42
W, 65-58
L, 35-61
W, 69-39
W, 55-43
W, 53-43
W, 56-41
W, 61-52
W, 63-49
W, 63-43
W, 55-51
W, 61-42
W, 56-48
W, 69-47
W, 67-47
W, 67-52
W, 52-41
4:00 PM
1:00 PM
8:00 PM
4:00 PM
8:00 PM
1:00 PM

*indicates MAC Commonwealth contest

2022-23 STAT LEADERS

No. Player FG% RPG APG PPG
25 Harden 38 35 28 123
13 Adams 52 76 21 1.4
34 Zimmerman 46 6.1 09 96
20 Milanesi 45 68 25 86

MAC COMMONWEALTH STANDINGS

School Conference
1-Messiah 10-0

2 - Albright 7-3
3-Alvernia 7-3

4 - Stevenson 6-4
5-Lebanon Valley 5-4
6-York 4-6

7 -Widener 3-7

8 - Eastern 1-8
9-Hood 1-9

Asof Jan. 26,2023

% GoMessiah.com | GoMessiah.tv

Overall

17-2
13-6
12-7
7-12
8-9
7-12
6-13
3-14

4-14



#GoMessiah | Falcon Flyer Jan. 28, 2023
ALBRIGHT COLLEGE LIONS - 13-6, 7-3 OPPONENT'S SCHEDULE
No. Player Ht. Class Pos. Hometown Previous School 11/12  Ursinus College W, 47-36
11/17  Neumann University W, 58-50
. 11/19  Williams College L, 69-76
1 Mackenzie Dover 5-5 So. G West Orange, N.J. West Orange 11/20  Eastern Connecticut State L 49-60
11/22  Cabrini University W, 62-49
2 Jacey Petruno 5-7 So. G Coatesville, Pa. Bishop Shanahan 11/30  Lebanon Valley College W, 51-39
12/3 Hood College W, 60-47
. . 12/7 Gwynedd Mercy University W, 72-59
3 Lindsey Williamson 5-7 Sr. G Oley, Pa. Oley Valley 12/10  Messiah University L 41-56
12/17  Alvernia University L,47-74
5  Amy Jones 5-8 Sr.  G/F Hamilton, N.J. Notre Dame 12/20  St.Mary's College of Maryland W, 75-49
1/5 York College of Pennsylvania W, 70-57
1/7 Stevenson University L, 51-64
10  Devon Sonzogni 5-8 FY G Hasbrouck Heights, NJ Hasbrouck Heights High School 1711 Eastern University W, 66-51
1/14 King's College (Pa.) W, 75-50
12 Gabby Boggs 6-0 Gr. F Northfield, N.J. Mainland Regional 1718 Widener University W, 67-60
1/21 Hood College W, 75-67
1/24 Lebanon Valley College W, 62-50
13 CJ Apistar 5-6 FY G Marlton, NJ Cherokee High School 1/28  Messiah University 4:00 PM
1/31 York College of Pennsylvania 6:00pm
14 Aaliyah Burton 5-6 EYs G Philadelphia Girard College High School 2/ Alvernia University 1:00pm
2/8 Eastern University 8:00pm
2/1 Stevenson University 1:00pm
22 Orianna Edmond 6-2 FY C Lancaster, PA Hempfield HS 2/14  Widener University 8:00pm
23 Julia Zakovitch 5-11 FY F Hershey, PA Hershey High School
2022-23 STAT LEADERS
. . . Player FG% RPG ASST PPG
24  Amina Rauf 5-7 Gr. G Bowie, Md. Bowie 12 Boggs 48 117 25 146
Dover 36 69 3.1 1341
24 Rauf 32 35 1.8 127
44 Jadyn Heck-Hoppes 5-5 FY G Leesport, PA Homeschooled 22 Edmond 20 62 05 72
Head Coach: Janice Luck (20th season)
Assistant Coach: Shawn Barczynski, Abigail Gaffney
LIVE COVERAGE

Follow the action with
live stats and video!

Live Video: GoMessiah.tv
Live Stats: GoMessiah.com/wbbstats

FALCON PHOTOS

View and purchase your favorite pictures
from today’s game at
GoMessiah.com/photos!

Check back throughout the season for
more galleries!

FOLLOW ALONG

Keep up-to-date with Messiah
Athletics by following us on
Instagram, Twitter, Facebook, and
YouTube!

@MessiahSports
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